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Next Meeting

The Next Meeting of the Civil War Round Table of the
Ozarks
Wednesday, September 12" 6:30pm
At
The Library Center

Our Featured Speaker
Dr. Herb Jackson

2" U.S. Dragoon ’s-School of the Horse

ANNUAL SPONSORS
Commerce Bank Great Southern Bank



President’s Message

Welcome Fall!! Much as we hate to see Summer end, the cooler days of Fall are surely welcome.

September 11-12, 1864: Scouting parties struck the trail of guerrillas that had been sighted 3-4 miles from the
militia camp on the Big Piney. The trail was followed to Tuscumbia, the guerrillas ahead by a half-day’s ride.
Captain Brown, commanding a small group of militia had already encountered the band and had killed two of
them. The scouting party, learning that at least 7 of their command had been killed by this band at Mt. Pleasant,
set out in pursuit again. Not locating the band, they moved on to Tipton in Moniteau County. When 7 miles
from High Point, between Tipton and High Point, they suddenly came upon a small party, killing two of them.
Upon arriving back at their post, they reported the countryside full of excitement. Union men dare not stay at
home. No men are sleeping at home with the exception of rebel sympathizers. If something is not done soon,
the Union men will be forced to leave the State or be murdered.

September 19, 1864: Maj. Gen. Sterling Price, with an estimated 10,000 has crossed the border into SE
Missouri. The attack led by Price was fast developing to a full-scale invasion. They left death and destruction
in their wake, stripping the citizens of corn and hay crops. Horses were stolen or traded for their worn mounts.
Banks became easy prey. Railroads and bridges were burned.

Stubby Kyle



Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks
Minutes of the meeting 08/08/2018

Meeting called to order by Pres. Stubby Kyle.

Invocation given by Connie Langum followed by the Pledge to the Flag.
Secretary report approved as written in the Buck & Ball.

Treasurer’s Report by Tim Noonan, Treas.

Membership report by Jim Scaminaci with 64 total members.

Wilson’s Creek Battlefield activities given by Ted Hillmer, Superintendent..

A. Aug. 10 - 157th Anniversary Program - Guest speaker for the event will be LTC Christine Cook, U.S.
Army, Ft. Leonard Wood.

B. Free day at the Park on Friday, Aug. 10.

C. Wilson’s Creek Foundation will meet Thurs. night, Aug. 9 from 5:30-7:00. They will also provide
refreshments after the Aug. 10 Anniversary program.

D. Possible deer hunting at Wilson’s Creek was discussed by Ted.

Dr. Piston reported on the book program - $54 was raised in the giveaway.

Stubby thanked the ladies who brought the food. Stubby mentioned our Christmas Banquet and the silent
auction and encouraged members to contribute.

Our guest speaker for the evening was introduced by Connie Langum. Larry Toll, a park ranger at Wilson’s
Creek and former professor of history at Evangel College spoke on George Holmes Bixby and the Mississippi
Squadron. A very interesting topic and program.

Meeting adjourned by Pres. Stubby Kyle.

Submitted by Secretary CWRTO
John Kinsley

Annual Restaurant Sponsors for the Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks

Chili’s Colton’s Steak House Golden Corral Bambino’s
Longhorn Steakhouse Old Chicago Olive Garden TGI Friday’s
Village Inn Outback Steakhouse Red Lobster FD’s Grillhouse

Steak and Shake Famous Dave’s BBQ



Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks
ﬁ Membership Renewal Reminder

q@vﬂ War We appreciate your past participation in the CWRTO and we look
¥ Round Table forward to your involvement in the coming year.
of the Ozarks
2018 Couple’s Membership.........ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiec e, $35.00 O
2018 Individual Membership............cooeiiiiiiiiiiiii e, $25.00 O
2018 Student Membership. ...........uwuueeeeeeeeeeeee e, $10.00 O

Use Application Form

Civil War Round Table of the Ozarks
P.O. Box 3451, Springfield, MO 65808-3451
“Meeting Continuously since 1960”

Date: New Renewal  Email Address

Name: Address

City State: Zip: Ph/Cell/Home

Yearly Due 18 Qtr. 2" Qtr. 3 Qtr. 4" Qtr.
Individual $25.00 $20.00 $15.00 $10.00
Individual/Spouse  $35.00 $30.00 $25.00 $20.00
Full Time Student ~ $10.00 $7.50 $5.00 $2.50

Mail Check to: CWRTO, P.O. Box 3451, Springfield, MO 65808-3451 Payable to: CWRTO



ARCHIE, Travis
ARMSTRONG, O K
BEALL, Autumn
BEAUCHAMP, GENE
BLACK, FRAN
BRIDGES, FRANK
Buffat, Steve

CARR, B. WILLIAM
CARR, SARA
CLIFTON, Jody
CLINTON, NORMA
COAY, Thomas
CORTNER, Jon 2018
COWART, LAURA, N.
COWART, WALTER, L.
CUMMINGS, ROGER
CUNNINGHAM, DAN
DITZLER, LINDA
DRAKE, ROBERT
EAGLEBURGER, LEN **
FAENGER, JACQUELYN
FAENGER, ROBERT
FERGUSON, GAION
FRY, ELIJAH KEITH
FRY, JERRY

FULLER, SUE

FUNK, Hal

FUNK, Kathy
GALLION, JAMES
GARRETT, Don
GOURLEY, CLYDE
GOURLEY, MARGE
HAMER, KAREN
HAMER, WALTER
HARKREADER, ANN
HARKREADER, DAMON

HENNESSY, GERARD
HICKMAN, Brian
Higdon, Gail

Higdon, Tom
HILLMER, TED
IRWIN, RAY

IRWIN, SHERRY
JONES, Jim

KECK, DON

KETEL, DALE
KiNSLEY, JANEY
KINSLEY, JOHN, D.
KYLE, STUBBY
LANGUM, CONNIE
LEE,Carol

LEMMONS, JAKE **
MANN, CHERRIE, LYN
MANNING, LYNNETTE
MANNING, PAUL

P.O. Box 509

221E, Halsey

457 E. Whitethorn

3220 W. Meadowlark Cir.
12269 Hwy T

350S. John Q Hammons Pky 3D

5095 E. Hackberry

638 S. Fremont Ave.
same

4140 E. Lakota

10876 FR 2030

914 Breann Ct.

133 Ranch Rd.

2715 S. Kimbrough Ave.
2715S. Kimbrough Ave.
2968 S. Eldon Ave.

1454 S. Pickwick Ave
461 Hwy. 174

1451S. Roanoke Ave.
923 S. Missouri

5109S. Tujunga Dr.
5109 S. Tujunga Dr.
5001 E. State Hwy AA
3045 E. Covington St.
2082 Vision Ct. The Villages
5862 Woodcliffe

P.O. Box 3496

P.O. Box 3496

1338 S. Meadowview
2329 W. Chesterfield Blvd #B
2607 N. 24th St.

2607 N. 24th St.

304 W. Nellie Ave

304 W. Nellie Ave

1646 E. Williamsburg
1646 E. Williamsburg
2435 E. Lakota

3657 Sugar Hollow

PO Box 117

same

898 Sprit Valley Ct.

838 W. Riverside

same

2249 S. Newton Ave.
4045 E. Linwood Dr.
1202 N. Robberson Ave
6767 W. Faem Rd 182
6765 W Farm Rd 182
2730 W. Katelain

206 S. Dove Ave.

5136 Chealsea

74 Walnut St., Hamilton
4518 S. Ridgecraft Dr.
782 Notting Hill Gate
782 Nottig Hill Gate

Bois D'Arc
Republic
Republic
Spfd
Marionville
Spfd

Spfd

Spfd.
Spfd.
Spfd
Monett
Nixa
Saddlebrook
Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Mt. Vernon
Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Spfd.
Spfd.
Florida
Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Spfd
Ozark
Ozark
Monett
Monett
Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Spfd

Stark City

Nixa
Spfd.

Spfd
Spfd
Spfd

Republic
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd

MA

Spfd
Nixa
Nixa

65612 catfish confederate @yahoo.com

65738 okarmstrong@cablemo.net
65738 abeall1128@gmail.com

65810 none

65705 frances b 65705@yahoo.com
65806 frankbridges@frankbridges.com

65804 none

65810 same

417-840-7675
417-732-6397
450-3018
883-8339
417-631-5898
573-308-7272

65808 none
65808 none

65721 same

65708 same

65804 same
65802 none

65809 sjbuffat@sbcglobal.net 862-0806
65804 gosarago@mchsi.com
65809 jodyclifton59@gmail.com 300-5919
65708 norma.clinton65708@gmail.com  236-0739
65714 tomcokay2@suddenlink.net 724-2361
65630 jonnbarb@centurytel.net 417-443-1231
65807 luvendacowart@gmail.com 882-8709
65807 luvendacowart@gmail.com 882=8709
65807 rogercummins@att.net 838-3318
65804 sylcunningham@ymail.com 869-9754
65712 lindaditzler@yahoo.com 737-0826
65807 bdrakel1620@gmail.com
65806 leneagleburger@sbcglobal.net  863-2241
65810 bobandjag@yahoo.com 887-4243
887-4243
65803 gwferguson@sbcglobal.net 894-6249
65804 elijahkfry@yahoo.com 486-0743
jerryfryl66@gmail.com 352-693-4421
65803 sfuller417@mediacombb.net 882-1042
315-8535
65804 jgallionmal@yahoo.com 343-2887
65807 donlewisgarrett@gmail.com 839-1616
65721 ctxmarge @centurytel.net 581-5147
same
65708 pastorwalt42@yahoo.com 235-8646
235-8646
65804 dharkreader@sbcglobal.net 889-9532
889-9532
881-2212
65809 bman723@sbcglobal.net 861-6297

64066

64066 tehigdon@jscomm.net
65714 t_john_hillmer@nps.gov
65807 irwinsprng@aol.com

65807 jsquared 71@yahoo.com
65809 donkeck@missouristate.edu
65802 none

65738 jckjdk65@gmail.com
65807 stubbykyle @yahoo.com
65802 connie langum@nps.gov
65804 csanlee@aol.com

1982 none
65810 cmann981@yahoo.com
65714 Paulynn97@yahoo.com
65714 Paulynn97@yahoo.com

417-437-5974
417-437-5974
724-1254
862-2325
same
766-2140
887-7661
864-6666
732-2729
732-2729
885-8065
343-8238
882-7211

882-3960
319-239-8693
319-239-8693



MARTIN, Dudley
MARTIN, EDDIE
MARTIN, Kay
MCALEAR, JOHN
MCALEAR, SALLY
MCcCANN, GORDAN **
NEUMANN, ROBERT
NOONAN, TIM
PARRISH, Kent
PISTON, BILL **
PISTON, NANCY **
PRIMROSE, HERB
PURTELL, John
PURTELL, Patrica

PYLE, Peggy

PYLE, Steve

QUINN, DIANE
QUINN, RICHARD
RAUCH, David
REDFERN, Jerry

REESE, WALTER 2019
RICHARDSON, ALICE
ROBINSON, ELIZABETH
ROBINSON, JAMES
RUTHERFORD, JOHN **
SANDAGE, Jim
SCAMINACI, DORI
SCAMINACI, JAMES
SCHLEMMER, ROGER
SCOTT, Jacob

SHERIFF, Michael
SING, Janet

STICKLEY, Paul
SWEENEY, KAREN **
SWEENEY, TOM **

THAEMLITZ, Geri 2015 2016

WALKER, PAUL
WALKER, Virgilia
Weddle, David
WEIS, Patrick
WOOD, FLOYD
WOODS, Herbert
WOODS, Imogene

435 E. Walnut St

2619 E. Keystone Dr.
435 E. Walnut St

3909 S. Cutler Ct.
3909S. Cutler Ct

P.O. Box 50547

PO Box 576

691 Cherry Ridge

413 E. Cozy

828S. Delaware

828 S. Delaware

205 Glenwood Circle Dr.
4051 E. Dardenelle PI
4051 E. Dardenelle Pl
15511 E. Kaw Rapids
15511 E. Kaw Rapids
2296 S. Laurel Ave.
2296 S. Laurel Ave.

403 SE Hwy 14

2032 E. Timberhill PI.
107 Phoenix Ave.

301- 98 Freeman Rd
7565 N. Idle Acres Ln
7565 N. Idle Acres Ln
1329 S. Meadowview
5690S. Fairview Ave.
3439S. Valley View Ave
3439S. Valley View Ave
2733 E. Battlefield, # 106
1074 S. Elder Ave.

4121 Hidden Hill Rd.
P.O. Box 103

579 walnut Grove circle
2592 Skyline Dr.

2595 Skyline Dr.

3954 N. Bannister Ave.
3219 W. Rivulet Pass
3219 W. Rivulet Pass
2813 W. Ellison Dr.
4698 S. Shady Lake Ct.
P.O. Box 194

1167 W. Shawnee

1167 W.Shawnee

Spfd
Republic
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Republic
Spfd.
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Cassville
Spfd
Spfd
Nevada
Nevada
Spfd.
Spfd.
Billings
Spfd.

St. Robert

Central Point

Spfd
Spd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
OK
Grovespring
Nixa
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd
Spfd.
Marionville
Spfd.
Spfd.

65806 cdmartin33@outlook.com
65738 blazer1l88@msn.com
65806 same

65807 none

65807 sallymcalear@missouristate.edu

65805 gordanmccann@sbcglobal.net

67735 none

65809 IRAREF@hotmail.com
65807 gkp1955@yahoo.com
65802 number5study@live.com
65802 npiston@spsmail.org
65625 h_primrose @yahoo.com
65809 ic pd@sbcglobal.net
65809 same

64772 spylel@hotmail.com
64772 same

65807

65807

65610 davidlrauch@yahoo.com
65804 jerryredfern@att.net
65584 browin137@gmail.com

OR 97502 none

65803

65803 jbrobinson80@gmail.com
65804 jrutherf@juno.com
65810 j.sandage @mchsi.com
65804 doriblue2@att.net

65804 18scam31@att.net

65804 RBSPBS@ mchsi.com
65802 jacob.scott314@att.net
73072 none

65662 jsing5551@yahoo.com
65714 pfstickley@msn.com
65804 poppydd@mchsi.com
65804 same

65803 none

65810 paul walker 484@msn.com
65810 same

65810 dbweddle@msn.com
65810 weispatrick3@aol.com
65705 floyd.and.sally.wood @att.net
65830 hrb34wds@hotmail.com
65830 same

831-9990
827-1184
831-9990
887-1699
887-1699
869-9312
732-6759
350-4272
872-9029
414-9522
861-6856
417-846-5040
882-8787
882-8787
417-667-7520
same
887-1086
887-1086
417-669-6180
839-3301
573-586-8641
541-665-0848
493-9400
493-9400
890-5893
501-1360
887-7844
887-7844
887-5544
576-4524
405-329-9355
828-691-0880
848-1633
343-6603
343-6603

861-0554
same

417-258-2888
886-3425
same



